
 
 

 

 

 

Dear Parent, 

 

Dated: 18
th

 November, 2023 

The Second Term Examination 2023-24 for Class X & XII will be held from 28-11-23 to 09-12-23. 

Please note: 

 The Reporting Time is 10:20am. 

 No student will be permitted after 10.30am. 

 The Dispersal will be at 2:10pm. 

 All students will write the examination in proper School/Sports uniform. 

 Please ensure that: 

 Your ward is not carrying any electronic device, namely Mobile Phones, Tab, and 

Smart Watch etc., which are not permitted during the examination. 

 He/She  is  not  carrying  any  study  material  on  the  self  when appearing for the 

Examination. Use of any unfair means has its own consequences. 

 The Date sheet is also available on the School Website. 

 All students are required to be punctual to the School. 

Please find below the Date Sheet for your reference. 
 

Dates Day X XII 

28-11-2023 Tuesday ------- Economics/Biology/Computer 

Science 

29-11-2023 Wednesday Social Science ------- 

30-11-2023 Thursday -------- Physics/ Accountancy/ Hindi 

01-12-2023 Friday Science -------- 

02-12-2023 Saturday -------- English 

04-12-2023 Monday Mathematics --------- 

05-12-2023 Tuesday --------- Chemistry/ Business Studies/ 

Psychology (Humanities) 

06-12-2023 Wednesday Hindi --------- 

07-12-2023 Thursday ---------- Physical Education/ Artificial 

Intelligence /Psychology (Sci.) 

08-12-2023 Friday English ---------- 

09-12-2023 Saturday Artificial 

Intelligence 

Mathematics/Informatics Practices/  

Political Science  

    
 

Regular classes will resume from 11
th

 December, 2023. 

We wish all the best for the exams. 

 

With Best Regards 
 

Sd/- 
Manager 


